PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William W. Metcalf	05/10/2011
Wilfred A. van der Donk	05/06/2011
Junkai Zhang	05/12/2011
Benjamin T. Circello	05/11/2011
Svetlana A. Borisova	05/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign	
Street Address:	305B Ceramics Building MC-243	
Internal Address:	105 S. Goodwin Ave.	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13011075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 236-2363

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com
Correspondent Name: William R. Lyon, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 2: One American Square, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P01961-US-01

PATENT

REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0975

3P \$40.00 13011075

501530230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/William R. Lyon, Ph.D./
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentforP01961US01#page1.tif source=AssignmentforP01961US01#page2.tif source=AssignmentforP01961US01#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0976

ICE MILLER LLP

One American Square, Suite 2900 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF APPA-CONTAINING PEPTIDES

Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship

METCALF, William W., 602 Indigo Avenue, Savoy, IL 61874 (a U.S. citizen); VAN DER DONK, Wilfred A., 3204 Cherry Hills Drive, Champaign, IL 61822 (a citizen of Netherlands); ZHANG, Junkai, 1006 Harmon Street, Urbana, IL 61801 (a U.S. citizen); CIRCELLO, Benjamin T., 1517 Rutledge Drive, Urbana, IL 61802 (a U.S. citizen); and BORISOVA, Svetlana A., 5 Monterey Ct., Champaign, IL 61820 (a citizen of Russia).

Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 305B Ceramics Building MC-243 105 S. Goodwin Ave. Urbana, IL 61802 Specification Attached

| Specification Filed: January 21, 2011 as Serial No. 13/011,075 Our Ref. No.: P01961-US-01 (20155,0002)

WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.

Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. This document may be signed in two or more counterparts.

foreign country which may be necessa	ry or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.	This document may be signed in two or more counterparts.
/ IN WITHUSS WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set our hand and seal.	
Gulla W. V.	5/10/2011	
Signed	Dated	
William W. Metcalf Name		
Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me, a notary public of the State of	Moss, this / day of May 2011.
	Maryana.	My Commission Expires: August 1, 20,4
Tira and A Signe	d Lav. 1-2 /*	County of Residence:
Printe	d	

OFFICIAL SEAL
TRACY A. HUNTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-9-2014

Signed Dated	OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY A. HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-9-2014
Wilfred A. van der Donk Name Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of	Linais this (e day of Masy 201) My Commission Expires: August 9, 2014 County of Residence: Profit
Junkai Zhang Name 5-12-2011 Signor Dated	OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY A. HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-9-2014
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of	My Commission Expires: Assured 9, 2014 County of Residence: Plant
Signed Dated Benjamin T. Circello Name	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of Signed Printed Dated Syotlana A. Borisova Name	, thisday of 20 . My Commission Expires: County of Residence:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of Signed	My Commission Expires: August 7, 2011 County of Residence: PCH

OFFICIAL SEAL
TRACY A. HUNTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-9-2014

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0978

Sig	gned	Dated	
	Willred A, van der Donk Name	MONNY MANUEL CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA	
	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me, a motory public of the State of	day of a second
t - to a committee go noway	Signed	OND CONTRACTOR A	My Commission Expires:
	Primed	en na maria de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la company	County of Residence
Junkai Zhang	Name	**************************************	
Sigr	red	Dated	
	Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me, a notary public of the State of	www.comence.co
	The second secon	WWW.Wallows.W.W.W.	My Commission Expires:
//- +/X	Signed Printed	missioneen vas. A. 1885 Southern Control of the Con	County of Residence:
B;	T. C.M. ed c 624 07874 Benjamin T Circello Name	299 Dated	DEBORAH J. JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires Dec. 25, 2011
des.	Subscribed and sworp to be fo	e me Anotary public of the State of	Ohio this 11 day of MAY 2011
_Del	roul I Up	4 m	My Commission Expires. December 25 2011
Deborah	5. Printed	Johnson	County of Residence HAm. Iton
Signe	ran or divinen accessorare quadricum descriptions accessorare or new consension described. U	Dated	
Sv.	edana A. Borisova Name	rollaneoer residential Hermanista on the boundary of the bound	
s	subscribed and sworn to befor	e me, a notary public of the State of	this day of, 20
an provincial de provincial de la granda de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la	Signed	onder statement with the statement of th	My Commission Expires.
Me the set of the female of th	vigated Printed	ressores servições resories de la Emparación de a la Esta de Comparación de la Comparación de Comparación de C	County of Residence

PATENT REEL: 026273 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 05/13/2011